BULLETIN RSR-5
                     Mag-Con Engineering 501 Apollo Drive, Lino Lakes, MN 55014
                                              Phone (651) 784-8888    Fax (651) 784-8100
  1 of 3
 Division of Badger Transformer Co. Inc. http://www.magconeng.com/
MODEL 7OB
RESISTANCE SENSING POWER RELAYS
• For precision control of resistance-type

General Purpose Flexible Surface Sensors. They may be used as
shown in this table.
HOW TO ORDER
1.MODEL NUMBER
Determine the correct basic MODEL NUMBER by referring to the
Table above for resistance temperature sensor input, or on Page 2 of
this bulletin for other transducers.
2.ADJUSTMENT CONTROL DASH NUMBER
Add a dash number to the basic model number for the type of
adjustment control desired (see specs on Page 2 of this Bulletin):
TC — Ten-turn pot with turns-counting dial.
   T — Ten-turn pot with un-calibrated dial.
OTHER TRANSDUCERS
     Thermistors, Airspeed Sensors, Depth Transducers,
Accelerometers, Strain Gages, Pressure Transducers, Altitude
Transducers. Linear Position Sensors and Inclinometers may be
used with Resistance Sensing Power Relays. These types usually
have resistance ranges from 500 ohms to 100,000 ohms, and will
work well with the appropriate model shown in the Table on Page
2 of this Bulletin.
3. EXAMPLE
Model number 70B-21-TC describes a Resistance Sensing Power
Relay for use with a 676 ohm at 25° C NiFe resistance temperature
sensor, equipped with a ten-turn pot with turns-counting calibrated
dial.
4.OTHER OPTIONS
If a solid state output relay, special enclosure, or other option is
desired, a note must be added to the Model Number indicating the
appropriate model numbers of the options
Input
Resistance
Resistance
Sensing Relay
Min - Max °C °F Model No.
676Ω at 25° C NiFe 50 - 930Ω "200°C to !103°C "328°F to !219°F 70B-20
100 - 1850Ω "200°C to !260°C "328°F to !500°F 70B-21
120Ω at 0° C Nickel 100 - 1850Ω "29°C to !310°C "21°F to !590°F 70B-21
10 - 185Ω "80°C to !82°C "112°F to !181°F 70B-27
20 - 460Ω "80°C to !310°C "112°F to !590°F 70B-29
100Ω at 0° C Plat. 50 - 930Ω "122°C to !700°C "189°F to !1292°F 70B-20
100 - 1850Ω 0°C to !700°C 32°F to !1292°F 70B-21
10 - 185Ω "200°C to !220°C "328°F to !429°F 70B-27
20 - 460Ω "200°C to !700°C "328°F to !1292°F 70B-29
10Ω at 25° C Copper 1 - 23Ω "200°C to !260°C "328°F to !500°F 70B-31*
Operating Temperature Range
NOTE: Although several models may cover the user's desired temperature range it is advantageous to select the model having
the smallest temperature span because of better setability obtained from greater pot resolution.
* 31T under mode only
Typical RTD Element